

RSA No. 54 of 2016

19.2.2016 **Present:** Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

RSA No. 54 of 2016

Admitted on all the substantial questions of law.

CMP No. 944 of 2016

The operation and execution of impugned judgment and decree dated 26.2.2014 passed by learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division), Court No. II, Ghumarwin, District Bilaspur in Civil Suit No. 185/1 of 2009, affirmed by learned Additional District Judge, Ghumarwin in Civil Appeal No. 68/13 of 2014 is stayed till further orders from this Court.

Copy **Dasti**.

**(Rajiv Sharma),
Vacation Judge.**

19th February, 2016
(KRS)