

26.04.2016

Present: Mr. J.L. Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. D.S. Nainta & Mr. Virender Verma,  
Additional Advocate Generals for the  
respondents.

Learned counsel representing the appellant has restricted the claim in this petition only to the extent of interest, which has been claimed @ 12% per annum on the enhanced amount of compensation and has abandoned the claim regarding the damages the appellant allegedly suffered on account of use and occupation of the land by the respondent/department from the year 2005 onwards, when the road was constructed. Learned counsel has said so at the bar. Therefore, the objection raised by the registry shall stand dropped.

Admit.

**(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)**  
**Judge**

April 26, 2016  
(pankaj)