

RSA No. 54/2016

9.8.2016 Present: Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan K. Gautam, vice Counsel, for respondents No.1 to 6.

Steps for the service of unserved respondents be taken within a period of one week, subject to the costs of ₹3,000/-, failing which the appeal shall automatically stand dismissed for non-prosecution, without further reference to the Court.

(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge

August 9, 2016
(vikrant)