

RSA No. 54 of 2016

03.01.2017 Present: Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No.1 to 6.

CMP No. 10489 of 2016.

For the reasons stated in this application the same is allowed. Consequently, order dated 9.8.2016 is ordered to be recalled. The appeal is restored to its original number and file. Steps for the service of respondents No.7 and 8 be now taken within a week. Notice to the said respondent be thereafter issued for **27th March, 2017**. Cost imposed upon the applicant/appellant be also deposited in the welfare fund of H.P. High Court Bar Association in the meanwhile and the receipt be produced in the Court on the next date.

January 03, 2017(ps)

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge