

RSA No. 54 of 2016

27.03.2017

Present: Mr. Gaurav Gautam, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate vice counsel for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Prashant Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.8.

Respondent No. 7 is duly served, however, opted for not putting appearance, hence proceeded against ex-parte.

CMP No. 944 of 2016

Reply be filed within four weeks.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary)
Judge

March 27, 2017
(naveen)