

Vinai Kumar and Another Vs. Budhi Singh and others.

RSA No. 54 of 2016

10.1.2025

Present: Mr.Sahil Dixit, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Respondent No. 7 already ex parte.

None for respondent No. 8, though represented by Mr.Parshant Sharma, Advocate.

Matter has been listed after about more than 7 years, therefore, as prayed by learned counsel for the parties appearing today, matter is adjourned to enable them to have current instructions and to verify status of parties.

List for final hearing on **23rd July, 2025.**

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

10th January, 2025
(Keshav)