

Vinai Kumar & Anr. vs. Budhi Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 54 OF 2016.

24.09.2025 Present: Mr. Jairam Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 6 and for legal representatives of deceased respondents No.1 and 2.

CMP(M) Nos. 1189, 1190, 1191 and 1192 of 2025.

Legal representatives of respondents No.1 and 2 have been served. Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate has put in appearance on their behalf by filing memorandum of appearance and seeks time to file his power of attorney as also replies to the applications. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 4th November, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

24th September, 2025.
(Jai)