

**Vinal Kumar & another vs. Budhi Singh & others**

**RSA No.54 of 2016**

04.11.2025 Present: Mr. Jairam Sharma, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3 to 6 and LRs of deceased respondent No.1 and 2.

**CMP(M) No.1189, 1190, 1191 and 1192 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the non-applicants submits that reply to CMP(M) Nos.1190 and 1192 of 2025 shall be filed during the course of the day.

List on 20<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

November 04, 2025  
(vt)