

Vinai Kumar & Anr. Vs. Budhi Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 54 of 2016

20.11.2025 Present : Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 6 and for legal representative of deceased respondents No. 1 and 2.

CMP(M) Nos.1189, 1190, 1191 and 1192 of 2025

Replies to CMP(M) Nos.1190 & 1192 of 2025 have been filed.

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to file rejoinder(s). Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **12.12.2025.**

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th November, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)