

Vinai Kumar & another vs. Budhi Singh & others

RSA No. 54 of 2016

12.12.2025 Present: Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

None for the respondents.

CMP(M) Nos. 1189, 1190, 1191 and 1192 of 2025

Rejoinders not filed. More time sought to file the rejoinders. Be filed on or before the next date.

List on 31.12.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

12th December, 2025
(kck)