

Vinai Kumar & another vs. Budhi Singh & others

RSA No. 54 of 2016

02.01.2026 **Present:** Mr. Jai Ram Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for the respondents.

CMP(M) Nos. 1189, 1190, 1191 & 1192 of 2025

Rejoinders to the applications are stated to have been filed in the Registry. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Learned counsel for the applicants/appellants prays for and is granted three week's time to file sur-rejoinder(s). List thereafter.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

January 2, 2026 (Nisha)